DIRT BIKE STAND

MODEL: TD-003-05WFR



Dirt Bike Stand

Model: TD-003-05WFR



SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

@ Warning - To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions

manual carefully.

Read and understand this entire manual before assembling, installing,
operating, or servicing this product. Failure to follow these warnings
and instructions can cause death, personal injury or damage to
valuable property.

Adhere to all Department of Transportation (D.O.T.) requirements
when using this product.

Use common sense when working. Stay alert and concentrate when
setting up and using this product. Never work while under the influence
of alcohol, drugs or medications.

While assembling and using this product keep work area clean and
well lighted. Keep spectators and children out of the work area.

Dress appropriately. Never wear loose fitting clothing or jewelry when
working. Contain long hair, and keep hair, clothing and gloves away
from moving parts.

Always keep this stand away from children.

Check the stand is in good condition before using it.

SPECIFICATIONS

Model Series TD-003-05WFR
Maximum Load Capacity (lbs) 1100
Support height (inch) 13.8




PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Description

Qty

Description

Front - wheel main tube

Front - wheel double - fork

Front - wheel support tube

Wheel

Screw M10x110mm

Washer d10mm

M10 nut

Screw M8x45mm

Washer d8mm

M8 nut

Fixing plate

A a - [%2]
wMAoLOCD\IO’Cﬂ-POOI\)—\Z

Rear - wheel main tube

—
N

L - shaped fork

—_
()]

Rear - wheel support tube

NININDNIN||A[A|IA|IA|IA|R|OIN|IN|~

-3-




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Prepare all the accessories and tools needed according to the parts list.
For the front wheel bracket:

Step 1: Insert Part 1 into 3, and then use Screws 8, 11, 9, and 10 to lock it
tightly with tools.

Step 2: Install Parts 4, 5, 6, and 7 onto 3 in sequence, and lock them tightly
with tools.

Step 3: Insert Part 2 into 3, and then use the R-shaped part to fix it into 2.

The installation of the rear wheel bracket is the same as that of the front
wheel bracket. The difference is that you need to choose the appropriate
plugs to use



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Assembling Instructions

A

B.

Assemble the wheels on both sides of the frame and then insert both
frame pieces.

Place M8 screws through the holes of clamping pieces and the frame,
and make sure that the connecting part is covered with clamping
pieces on both sides. Then add washers and use tools to tighten with
the lock - nuts.

Loosen the screws on both sides on the top of the frame with wheels,
insert the correct adaptors (paddle adaptors or fork adaptors) which
can fit your motorcycle.

Operation Of the Stand With Paddle Adaptors

A

B.

Loosen the screws on the top so that the position of adaptors can be
adjusted.

Roll the stand and make sure your motorcycle rear wheel is in the
middle of the frame.

Adjust the position of the paddle adaptors to match the width of your
motorcycle dual swing arm and then tighten the screw with plastic.
Raise the stand with the handle and move the stand to where it is
under the swing arm, then press down the stand in order to raise your
motorcycle rear wheel. Make sure the paddle adaptors are snug up
against the swing arm.

Operation of the Stand with Fork Adaptors

E.

Loosen the screws on the top so that the position of adaptors can be
adjusted.



F.

G.

Roll the stand and make sure your motorcycle rear wheel is in the
middle of the frame.

Adjust the position of the fork adaptors to match the width of your
motorcycle bobbins on both sides and then tighten the screw with
plastic.

Raise the stand with the round handle and move the stand to where
fork adaptors are right under the bobbins, then press down the stand in
order to raise your motorcycle rear wheel. Make sure the fork adaptors
are snug up against the bobbins.






SUPPORT POUR MOTO-DIRT

MODELE : TD-003-05WFR



Support pour moto tout-terrain

Modeéle : TD-003-05WFR



PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE

@ Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, I'utilisateur doit lire les instructions

Lisez attentivement le manuel.

Lisez et comprenez l'intégralité de ce manuel avant d'assembler, d'installer, d'utiliser ou d'entretenir ce
produit. Le non-respect de ces avertissements
et les instructions peuvent entrainer la mort, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages a
propriété de valeur.
Respecter toutes les exigences du ministére des Transports (DOT)
lors de I'utilisation de ce produit.
Faites preuve de bon sens lorsque vous travaillez. Restez vigilant et concentrez-vous lorsque
I'installation et I'utilisation de ce produit. Ne travaillez jamais sous l'influence
d'alcool, de drogues ou de médicaments.
Lors de I'assemblage et de I'utilisation de ce produit, gardez la zone de travail propre et
bien éclairé. Gardez les spectateurs et les enfants hors de la zone de travail.  Habillez-
vous de maniére appropriée. Ne portez jamais de vétements amples ni de bijoux lorsque vous travaillez.
travailler. Contenez les cheveux longs et gardez les cheveux, les vétements et les gants a I'écart
des piéces mobiles.
Gardez toujours ce support hors de portée des enfants.  Vérifiez

que le support est en bon état avant de I'utiliser.

CARACTERISTIQUES
Série de modeéles TD-003-05WFR
Capacité de charge maximale (Ib) 1100
Hauteur du support (pouces) 13.8




PARAMETRES DU PRODUIT

SN Description Quanti
1 Description 1
2 Tube principal de roue avant 2
3 Roue avant double fourche 2
4 Tube de support de roue avant 8
5 Roue 4
6 Vis M10x 110mm 4
7 Rondelle d10mm 4
8 Ecrou M10 4
9 Vis M8x 45mm 4
10 Rondelle d8mm 4
11 Ecrou M8 8
12 Plaque de fixation 2
13 Tube principal de roue arriere 2
14 Fourche en L 2
15 2

Tube de support de roue arriere

-3-




INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION

Préparez tous les accessoires et outils nécessaires selon la liste des piéces.

Pour le support de roue avant :

Etape 1 : Insérez la partie 1 dans la partie 3, puis utilisez les vis 8, 11, 9 et 10 pour la verrouiller
étroitement avec des outils.

Etape 2 : Installez les pieces 4, 5, 6 et 7 sur 3 dans l'ordre et verrouillez-les fermement

avec des outils.

Etape 3 : Insérez la partie 2 dans la 3, puis utilisez la partie en forme de R pour la fixer dans la 2.
L'installation du support de roue arriére est la méme que celle du support de roue avant

support de roue. La différence est que vous devez choisir le support approprié

bouchons a utiliser



DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Instructions de montage

A. Assemblez les roues des deux cbtés du cadre, puis insérez les deux

piéces de cadre.

B. Placez les vis M8 dans les trous des piéces de serrage et du cadre, et assurez-vous que la
piéce de connexion est recouverte de serrage
des piéces des deux cbtés. Ajoutez ensuite des rondelles et utilisez des outils pour serrer avec
les contre-écrous.

C. Desserrez les vis des deux cétés sur le dessus du cadre avec les roues,
insérez les adaptateurs corrects (adaptateurs de pagaie ou adaptateurs de fourche) qui

peut s'adapter a votre moto.

Fonctionnement du support avec adaptateurs de palettes

A. Desserrez les vis sur le dessus afin que la position des adaptateurs puisse étre
ajusté.
B. Faites rouler la béquille et assurez-vous que la roue arriére de votre moto est dans la
milieu du cadre.
C. Ajustez la position des adaptateurs de pagaie pour qu'elle corresponde a la largeur de votre
bras oscillant double de moto puis serrez la vis avec du plastique.
D. Soulevez le support avec la poignée et déplacez le support la ou il se trouve
sous le bras oscillant, puis appuyez sur la béquille afin de soulever votre
roue arriére de la moto. Assurez-vous que les adaptateurs de palettes sont bien serrés

contre le bras oscillant.

Fonctionnement du support avec adaptateurs de fourche

E. Desserrez les vis sur le dessus afin que la position des adaptateurs puisse étre

ajusté.



F. Faites rouler la béquille et assurez-vous que la roue arriére de votre moto est dans la
milieu du cadre.

G. Ajustez la position des adaptateurs de fourche pour qu'ils correspondent a la largeur

des bobines de votre moto des deux cotés, puis serrez la vis avec du plastique.

H. Soulevez le support avec la poignée ronde et déplacez le support a I'endroit ou
Les adaptateurs de fourche se trouvent juste sous les bobines, puis appuyez sur la béquille
pour soulever la roue arriére de votre moto. Assurez-vous que les adaptateurs de fourche

sont bien serrés contre les bobines.






DIRT-BIKE-STANDER
MODELL: TD-003-05WFR



Dirtbike-Stander

Modell: TD-003-05WFR



SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN

Warnung - Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die Anweisungen lesen

Lesen Sie das Handbuch sorgféltig durch

y Lesen Sie das gesamte Handbuch sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt zusammenbauen, installieren,
bedienen oder warten. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen
und Anweisungen kénnen zu Tod, Verletzungen oder Schaden am
wertvolles Eigentum. y
Halten Sie alle Anforderungen des Department of Transportation (DOT) ein
bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts.
y Gehen Sie mit gesundem Menschenverstand an die Arbeit. Bleiben Sie aufmerksam und konzentriert,
Einrichten und Verwenden dieses Produkts. Arbeiten Sie niemals unter dem Einfluss
von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten. y Halten
Sie beim Zusammenbau und Gebrauch dieses Produkts den Arbeitsbereich sauber und
gut beleuchtet. Halten Sie Zuschauer und Kinder vom Arbeitsbereich fern. y Kleiden Sie sich
angemessen. Tragen Sie niemals weite Kleidung oder Schmuck, wenn
Arbeiten. Halten Sie lange Haare fern und halten Sie Haare, Kleidung und Handschuhe fern
von beweglichen Teilen. y
Bewahren Sie diesen Sténder stets aul3erhalb der Reichweite von

Kindern auf. § Uberpriifen Sie vor der Verwendung, ob der Sténder in gutem Zustand ist.

Spezifikationen

Modellreihe TD-003-05WFR
Maximale Tragféhigkeit (Ibs) 1100
Stiitzhohe (Zoll) 13.8




PRODUKTPARA

METER

SN Beschreibung Menge
1 Beschreibung 1
2 Vorderrad-Hauptrohr 2
3 Vorderrad Doppelgabel 2
4 Vorderradstiitzrohr 8
5 Rad 4
6 Schraube M10x110mm 4
7 Unterlegscheibe d10mm 4
8 M10 Mutter 4
9 Schraube M8x45mm 4
10 Unterlegscheibe d8mm 4
11 M8 Mutter 8
12 Befestigungsplatte 2
13 Hinterrad-Hauptrohr 2
14 L - Gabel 2
15 Hinterradstiitzrohr 2

-3-




INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

Legen Sie sich gemaR der Stuckliste sémtliches benétigtes Zubehdr und Werkzeug bereit.

Fir die Vorderradhalterung:

Schritt 1: Teil 1 in Teil 3 einsetzen und dann mit den Schrauben 8, 11, 9 und 10 verriegeln

mit Werkzeug festziehen.

Schritt 2: Montieren Sie die Teile 4, 5, 6 und 7 nacheinander auf 3 und verriegeln Sie sie fest
mit Werkzeugen.

Schritt 3: Stecken Sie Teil 2 in 3 und befestigen Sie es dann mit dem R-férmigen Teil in 2.
Die Montage der Hinterradhalterung erfolgt analog zur Vorderradhalterung

Radhalterung. Der Unterschied besteht darin, dass Sie die entsprechende wahlen missen

zu verwendende Stecker



PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Montageanleitung

A. Montieren Sie die Rader auf beiden Seiten des Rahmens und stecken Sie dann beide
Rahmenteile.

B. Flhren Sie M8-Schrauben durch die Lécher der Klemmstucke und des Rahmens und stellen
Sie sicher, dass das Verbindungsteil mit Klemmstiicken bedeckt ist.
Stuicke auf beiden Seiten. Dann fiigen Sie Unterlegscheiben hinzu und verwenden Sie Werkzeuge zum Festziehen mit
die Kontermuttern.

C. Die Schrauben auf beiden Seiten an der Oberseite des Rahmens mit Radern Idsen,
Setzen Sie die richtigen Adapter (Paddeladapter oder Gabeladapter) ein, die

passt zu Ihrem Motorrad.

Bedienung des Standers mit Paddeladapter

A. Die Schrauben an der Oberseite I6sen, so dass die Position der Adapter
angepasst.

B. Rollen Sie den Stander und stellen Sie sicher, dass das Hinterrad Ihres Motorrads in der
in der Mitte des Rahmens.

C. Passen Sie die Position der Paddeladapter an die Breite Ihres
Motorrad-Doppelschwinge und ziehen Sie dann die Schraube mit Kunststoff fest.

D. Heben Sie den Stander mit dem Griff an und bewegen Sie ihn an die Stelle, an der er
unter die Schwinge, dann den Stander nach unten driicken, um den
Motorrad-Hinterrad. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Paddeladapter fest sitzen

gegen die Schwinge.

Bedienung des Stativs mit Gabeladapter

E. Die Schrauben an der Oberseite l6sen, so dass die Position der Adapter

angepasst.



F. Rollen Sie den Stander und stellen Sie sicher, dass das Hinterrad lhres Motorrads in der
in der Mitte des Rahmens.

G. Passen Sie die Position der Gabeladapter an die Breite der Spulen Ihres Motorrads auf

beiden Seiten an und ziehen Sie die Schraube anschlieRend mit Kunststoff fest.

H. Heben Sie den Stander mit dem runden Griff an und bewegen Sie ihn an die
Gabeladapter befinden sich direkt unter den Spulen. Driicken Sie dann den Stander nach
unten, um das Hinterrad lhres Motorrads anzuheben. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabeladapter

fest an den Spulen anliegen.






SUPPORTO PER MOTO DA DIRT

MODELLO: TD-003-05WFR



Supporto per moto da cross

Modello: TD-003-05WFR



PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

@ Attenzione - Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, I'utente deve leggere le istruzioni
manuale con attenzione.

y Leggere e comprendere l'intero manuale prima di assemblare, installare, utilizzare o effettuare la

manutenzione di questo prodotto. La mancata osservanza di queste avvertenze
e le istruzioni possono causare morte, lesioni personali o danni a
proprieta di valore. y
Rispettare tutti i requisiti del Dipartimento dei trasporti (DOT)
guando si utilizza questo prodotto.
y Usa il buon senso quando lavori. Rimani vigile e concentrato quando
impostazione e utilizzo di questo prodotto. Non lavorare mai sotto I'effetto
di alcol, droghe o medicinali. y Durante il
montaggio e I'utilizzo di questo prodotto, mantenere I'area di lavoro pulita e
ben illuminata. Tenere spettatori e bambini fuori dall'area di lavoro. ¥ Vestirsi in
modo appropriato. Non indossare mai abiti larghi o gioielli quando
lavorando. Contenere i capelli lunghi e tenere lontani capelli, vestiti e guanti
da parti in movimento. y
Tenere sempre questo supporto lontano dalla portata dei

bambini. § Controllare che il supporto sia in buone condizioni prima di utilizzarlo.

SPECIFICHE
Serie di modelli Codice articolo: TD-003-05WFR
Capacita di carico massima (libbre) 1100
Altezza di supporto (pollici) 13.8




PARAMETRI DEL PRODOTTO

SN Descrizione Quantita
1 Descrizione 1
2 Anteriore - tubo principale della ruota 2
3 Ruota anteriore doppia forcella 2
4 Tubo di supporto ruota anteriore 8
5 Ruota 4
6 Vite M10x110mm 4
7 Rondella d10mm 4
8 Dado M10 4
9 Vite M8x45mm 4
10 Rondella d8mm 4
11 Dado M8 8
12 Piastra di fissaggio 2
13 Posteriore - tubo principale della ruota 2
14 Forcellaa L 2
15 2

Tubo di supporto ruota posteriore

-3-




ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE

Preparare tutti gli accessori e gli utensili necessari in base all'elenco dei pezzi.

Per il supporto della ruota anteriore:
Fase 1: Inserire la parte 1 nella parte 3, quindi utilizzare le viti 8, 11, 9 e 10 per bloccarla
strettamente con gli utensili.

Fase 2: installare le parti 4, 5, 6 e 7 su 3 in sequenza e bloccarle saldamente

con gli strumenti.

Fase 3: Inserire la parte 2 nella parte 3, quindi utilizzare la parte a forma di R per fissarla nella parte 2.
L'installazione del supporto della ruota posteriore € la stessa di quella anteriore

supporto ruota. La differenza & che devi scegliere il supporto appropriato

spine da usare



DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Istruzioni di montaggio

A. Montare le ruote su entrambi i lati del telaio e quindi inserire entrambe

pezzi di telaio.

B. Inserire le viti M8 nei fori dei pezzi di serraggio e del telaio e assicurarsi che la parte di
collegamento sia coperta con il serraggio
pezzi su entrambi i lati. Quindi aggiungere rondelle e utilizzare utensili per stringere con
i dadi di bloccaggio.

C. Allentare le viti su entrambi i lati nella parte superiore del telaio con le ruote,
inserire gli adattatori corretti (adattatori per pagaia o adattatori per forcella) che

puo adattarsi alla tua moto.

Funzionamento del supporto con adattatori a pagaia

A. Allentare le viti nella parte superiore in modo che la posizione degli adattatori possa essere
aggiustato.

B. Ruotare il cavalletto e assicurarsi che la ruota posteriore della motocicletta sia nella
al centro dell'inquadratura.

C. Regolare la posizione degli adattatori della pagaia in modo che corrispondano alla larghezza del
forcellone oscillante doppio della motocicletta e quindi stringere la vite con la plastica.

D. Sollevare il supporto con la maniglia e spostare il supporto nella posizione in cui si trova
sotto il forcellone, quindi premere verso il basso il cavalletto per sollevare la
ruota posteriore della motocicletta. Assicurati che gli adattatori delle palette siano ben stretti

contro il braccio oscillante.

Funzionamento del supporto con adattatori a forcella

E. Allentare le viti nella parte superiore in modo che la posizione degli adattatori possa essere

aggiustato.



F. Ruotare il cavalletto e assicurarsi che la ruota posteriore della motocicletta sia nella
al centro dell'inquadratura.

G. Regolare la posizione degli adattatori della forcella in modo che corrispondano alla
larghezza delle bobine della motocicletta su entrambi i lati, quindi serrare la vite con la
plastica.

H. Sollevare il supporto con la maniglia rotonda e spostare il supporto dove
gli adattatori della forcella sono proprio sotto le bobine, quindi premi verso il basso il cavalletto
per sollevare la ruota posteriore della tua moto. Assicurati che gli adattatori della forcella siano

ben aderenti alle bobine.






SOPORTE PARA MOTOCICLETA DE TIERRA

MODELO: TD-003-05WFR



Soporte para motos de cross

Modelo: TD-003-05WFR



PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

@ Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer las instrucciones.

Lea el manual con cuidado.

Lea y comprenda todo este manual antes de ensambilar, instalar, operar o realizar tareas de
mantenimiento en este producto. Si no se siguen estas advertencias
y las instrucciones pueden causar la muerte, lesiones personales o dafios a
propiedad valiosa.
Cumplir con todos los requisitos del Departamento de Transporte (DOT)
al utilizar este producto.
Use el sentido comun al trabajar. Manténgase alerta y concentrado cuando
Instalacion y uso de este producto. Nunca trabaje bajo los efectos del alcohol.
de alcohol, drogas o medicamentos. Al
ensamblar y utilizar este producto, mantenga el area de trabajo limpia y
bien iluminado. Mantenga a los espectadores y a los nifios fuera del area de trabajo.
Vistase apropiadamente. Nunca use ropa suelta ni joyas cuando trabaje.
trabajando. Contenga el cabello largo y mantenga el cabello, la ropa y los guantes alejados
de las piezas moviles.
Mantenga siempre este soporte fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Compruebe que el soporte esté en buenas condiciones antes de usarlo.

PRESUPUESTO
Serie de modelos TD-003-05WFR
Capacidad maxima de carga (libras) 1100
Altura de soporte (pulgadas) 13.8




PARAMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

SN Descripcion Cantidad
1 Descripcion 1
2 Delantero - tubo principal de la rueda 2
3 Delantera - rueda doble - horquilla 2
4 Tubo de soporte de la rueda delantera 8
5 Rueda 4
6 Tornillo M10x110mm 4
7 Arandela d10mm 4
8 Tuerca M10 4
9 Tornillo M8x45mm 4
10 Arandela d8mm 4
11 Tuerca M8 8
12 Placa de fijacion 2
13 Tubo principal de la rueda trasera 2
14 Horquilla en forma de L 2
15 2

Tubo de soporte de la rueda trasera

-3-




INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

KX 2
A
INA

Prepare todos los accesorios y herramientas necesarios segun la lista de piezas.

Para el soporte de la rueda delantera:

Paso 1: Inserte la pieza 1 en la 3 y luego use los tornillos 8, 11, 9 y 10 para bloquearla.
firmemente con herramientas.

Paso 2: Instale las piezas 4, 5, 6 y 7 en la 3 en secuencia y bloquéelas firmemente.

con herramientas.

Paso 3: Inserte la parte 2 en la 3 y luego use la parte en forma de R para fijarla en la 2.
La instalacion del soporte de la rueda trasera es la misma que la de la delantera.

soporte de rueda. La diferencia es que debes elegir el soporte adecuado.

tapones para usar



DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

Instrucciones de montaje

A. Ensamble las ruedas en ambos lados del marco y luego inserte ambas

piezas del marco.
B. Coloque tornillos M8 a través de los orificios de las piezas de sujecion y el marco, y asegurese de que la
pieza de conexion esté cubierta con la pieza de sujecion.
piezas en ambos lados. Luego, agregue arandelas y use herramientas para apretar con
las tuercas de seguridad.
C. Afloje los tornillos de ambos lados en la parte superior del marco con ruedas,
Inserte los adaptadores correctos (adaptadores de paleta o adaptadores de horquilla) que

Puede adaptarse a su motocicleta.

Funcionamiento del soporte con adaptadores de pala

A. Afloje los tornillos en la parte superior para poder ajustar la posicién de los adaptadores.
equilibrado.
B. Gire el soporte y asegurese de que la rueda trasera de su motocicleta esté en la
centro del marco.
C. Ajuste la posicion de los adaptadores de paleta para que coincida con el ancho de su
Brazo oscilante doble de motocicleta y luego apriete el tornillo con plastico.
D. Levante el soporte con el mango y mueva el soporte hasta donde esté
debajo del brazo oscilante, luego presione hacia abajo el soporte para levantar su
Rueda trasera de motocicleta. Asegurese de que los adaptadores de las paletas estén bien ajustados.

contra el brazo oscilante.

Funcionamiento del soporte con adaptadores de horquilla

E. Afloje los tornillos en la parte superior para poder ajustar la posicion de los adaptadores.

equilibrado.



F. Gire el soporte y asegurese de que la rueda trasera de su motocicleta esté en la
centro del marco.

G. Ajuste la posicion de los adaptadores de la horquilla para que coincida con el ancho
de las bobinas de su motocicleta en ambos lados y luego apriete el tornillo con
plastico.

H. Levante el soporte con el mango redondo y muévalo hacia donde
Los adaptadores de la horquilla estan justo debajo de las bobinas. Luego, presione el soporte
hacia abajo para levantar la rueda trasera de la motocicleta. Asegurese de que los adaptadores

de la horquilla estén ajustados contra las bobinas.






STOJAK NA ROWER TERENOWY

MODEL: TD-003-05WFR



Stojak na motocykl terenowy

Model: TD-003-05WFR



SRODKI OSTROZNOSCI

@ Ostrzezenie - Aby zmniejszy¢ ryzyko obrazen, uzytkownik musi przeczytac instrukcje

instrukcje uwaznie.

Przed montazem, instalacja, obstugg lub serwisowaniem tego produktu nalezy przeczytaé
i zrozumie¢ catg instrukcje. Nieprzestrzeganie tych ostrzezen
i instrukcje mogg spowodowac Smier¢, obrazenia ciata lub uszkodzenie
wartosciowy majatek.

Przestrzegaj wszystkich wymogoéw Departamentu Transportu (DOT)
podczas stosowania tego produktu.

Podczas pracy stosuj zdrowy rozsgdek. Zachowaj czujnos¢ i koncentracje, gdy
konfigurowanie i uzywanie tego produktu. Nigdy nie pracuj bedac pod wptywem
alkoholu, narkotykéw lub lekow.

Podczas montazu i uzytkowania tego produktu nalezy utrzymywaé miejsce pracy w czystosci i
dobrze oswietlone. Trzymaj widzéw i dzieci z dala od miejsca pracy.  Ubierz
sie odpowiednio. Nigdy nie zaktadaj luznej odziezy ani bizuterii, gdy
pracujace. Trzymaj dtugie witosy, ubrania i rekawice z dala od
od ruchomych czesci.
Zawsze trzymaj stojak poza zasiegiem dzieci.  Przed

uzyciem sprawdz, czy stojak jest w dobrym stanie.

SPECYFIKACJE
Seria modeli TD-003-05WFR
Maksymalna tadownos¢ (funty) 1100
Wysoko$¢ podparcia (cale) 13.8




PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

SN Opis Tlos¢
1 Opis 1
2 Przéd - rura gtéwna kota 2
3 Przéd - koto podwdjne - widelec 2
4 Przéd - rura podporowa kota 8
5 Koto 4
6 Sruba M10x110mm 4
7 Podktadka d10mm 4
8 Nakretka M10 4
9 Sruba M8x45mm 4
10 Podktadka d8mm 4
1 Nakretka M8 8
12 Ptyta mocujgca 2
13 Tylna rura gtéwna kota 2
14 Widelec w ksztalcie litery L 2
15 Tyt - rura podporowa kota 2

-3-




INSTRUKCJA INSTALAC]T

Q2

Przygotuj wszystkie potrzebne akcesoria i narzedzia zgodnie z listg czesci.
Do wspornika kota przedniego:

Krok 1: Wtoz czes¢ 1 do czesci 3, a nastepnie za pomoca $rub 8, 11, 9 10 zablokuj ja.
$cisle z narzedziami.

Krok 2: Zamontuj kolejno czesci 4, 5, 6 i 7 na czesci 3 i mocno je zabloku;j.

z narzedziami.

Krok 3: W6z cze$¢ 2 do 3, a nastepnie za pomocg czesci w ksztatcie litery R zamocuj jg w 2.
Montaz wspornika tylnego kota jest taki sam jak montaz przedniego

uchwyt na koto. R6znica polega na tym, ze musisz wybra¢ odpowiedni

wtyczki do uzycia



OPIS PRODUKTU

Instrukcje montazu

A. Zamontuj kota po obu stronach ramy, a nastepnie wt6z oba kota.

elementy ramy.
B. Umies¢ sruby M8 w otworach elementdw zaciskowych i ramy, a nastepnie upewnij sie, ze
cze$c taczaca jest pokryta elementem zaciskowym.
czesci po obu stronach. Nastepnie dodaj podktadki i uzyj narzedzi, aby dokrecic¢
nakretki zabezpieczajace.
C. Odkre¢ Sruby po obu stronach gérnej czesci ramy z kotami,
wiéz odpowiednie adaptery (adaptery do topatek lub adaptery do widelca), ktére

pasuje do Twojego motocykla.

Obstuga stojaka z adapterami topatkowymi

A. Odkrec¢ sruby na gdrze, aby mozna byto zmienié¢ potozenie adapterow.
dostosowano.

B. Przetocz stojak i upewnij sie, ze tylne koto motocykla znajduje sie w
Srodek kadru.

C. Dostosuj potozenie adapteréw topatek do szerokosci
podwdéjnego wahacza motocykla, a nastepnie dokre¢ srube plastikowa.

D. Podnies$ stojak za pomocg uchwytu i przesun stojak w miejsce, w ktérym jest
pod ramieniem wahacza, a nastepnie nacisnij stojak, aby podnies¢
tylne koto motocykla. Upewnij sie, ze adaptery topatek sg ciasno dopasowane

w stosunku do wahacza.

Obstuga stojaka z adapterami widetkowymi

E. Odkrec $ruby na gérze, aby mozna byto zmieni¢ potozenie adapterdw.

dostosowano.



F. Przetocz stojak i upewnij sie, ze tylne koto motocykla znajduje sie w
Srodek kadru.

G. Dopasuj potozenie adapteréw widelca do szerokosci szpulek motocykla
po obu stronach, a nastepnie dokrec Srube plastikowa.

H. Podnie$ stojak za pomoca okragtego uchwytu i przesun stojak w miejsce, w ktérym
adaptery widelca znajdujg sie tuz pod szpulkami, nastepnie nacisnij
podstawke, aby podnies¢ tylne koto motocykla. Upewnij sie, ze adaptery
widelca sa ciasno dopasowane do szpulek.






DIRT CYKELSTALL
MODELL: TD-003-05WFR



Dirt Bike Stand

Modell: TD-003-05WFR



SAKERHETSATGARDER

Varning - For att minska risken for skada maste anvandaren lasa instruktionerna
handbok noggrant.

y Las och forsta hela denna manual innan du monterar, installerar, anvander
eller servar denna produkt. Underlatenhet att folja dessa varningar
och instruktioner kan orsaka dddsfall, personskada eller skada pa
vardefull egendom.

y Folj alla krav fran Department of Transportation (DOT).
nar du anvander denna produkt.

y Anvand sunt fornuft nar du arbetar. Var alert och koncentrera dig nar
installera och anvanda denna produkt. Arbeta aldrig under paverkan
alkohol, droger eller mediciner. y

Under montering och anvandning av denna produkt hall arbetsomradet rent och
val upplyst. Hall &skadare och barn borta fran arbetsomradet. y Kla

dig lampligt. Bér aldrig 16st sittande klader eller smycken néar
arbetssatt. Innehall langt har och hall har, klader och handskar borta
fran rorliga delar. y

Hall alltid detta stativ borta fran barn. y Kontrollera

att stativet ar i gott skick innan du anvander det.

SPECIFIKATIONER

Modellserie TD-003-05WFR
Maximal belastningskapacitet (Ibs) 1100
Stédhojd (tum) 13.8




PRODUKTPARAMETRAR

SN Beskrivning Antal
1 Beskrivning 1
2 Framhjuls huvudrér 2
3 Fram - hjul dubbel - gaffel 2
4 Framhjulsstodror 8
5 Hjul 4
6 Skruv M10x110mm 4
7 Bricka d10mm 4
8 M10 mutter 4
9 Skruv M8x45mm 4
10 Bricka d8mm 4
11 M8 mutter 8
12 Fastplatta 2
13 Bakhjuls huvudror 2
14 L-formad gaffel 2
15 Bakhijulsstodror 2

-3-




INSTALLATIONSINSTRUKTIONER

Forbered alla tillbehér och verktyg som behdvs enligt reservdelslistan.
For framhjulsfastet:

Steg 1: Sattin del 1 i 3 och anvand sedan skruvarna 8, 11, 9 och 10 for att lasa den
tatt med verktyg.

Steg 2: Installera delar 4, 5, 6 och 7 pa 3 i ordningsféljd och I&s dem ordentligt

med verktyg.

Steg 3: Satt in del 2 i 3 och anvand sedan den R-formade delen for att fixera den i 2.
Installationen av bakhjulsféastet & densamma som den framre

hjulfaste. Skillnaden &r att du maste valja ratt

pluggar att anvéanda



PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

Monteringsanvisningar

A. Montera hjulen pa bada sidor av ramen och satt sedan in bada
ramstycken.

B. Placera M8-skruvar genom halen pa klamstyckena och ramen, och se till att anslutningsdelen
ar tackt med klamning
bitar p& bada sidor. Lagg sedan till brickor och anvénd verktyg for att dra at med
lAsmuttrarna.

C. Lossa skruvarna pa bada sidor pa toppen av ramen med hjul,
sétt i ratt adaptrar (paddeladaptrar eller gaffeladaptrar) som

kan passa din motorcykel.

Anvandning av stativet med paddeladaptrar

A. Lossa skruvarna pa toppen sd att adaptrarnas position kan vara
justeras.
B. Rulla stativet och se till att din motorcykels bakhjul &r i
mitten av ramen.
C. Justera positionen for paddeladaptrarna sa att de matchar bredden pa din
motorcykel dubbel svangarm och dra sedan at skruven med plast.
D. Lyft upp stativet med handtaget och flytta stativet dit det ar
under svangarmen, tryck sedan ner stativet for att hdja din
motorcykel bakhjul. Se till att paddeladaptrarna sitter tatt

mot svangarmen.

Anvandning av stativet med gaffeladaptrar

E. Lossa skruvarna pa ovansidan si att adaptrarnas position kan vara

justeras.



F. Rulla stativet och se till att din motorcykels bakhjul ar i
mitten av ramen.

G. Justera positionen for gaffeladaptrarna sa att de matchar bredden pa din

motorcykelspolar p& bada sidor och dra sedan &t skruven med plast.

H. Lyft upp stativet med det runda handtaget och flytta stativet dit

gaffeladaptrar sitter precis under bobinerna, tryck sedan ner stativet for att hoja ditt

motorcykelbakhjul. Se till att gaffeladaptrarna sitter tatt mot bobinerna.






DIRT BIKE STAND

MODEL: TD-003-05WFR



Crossmotor standaard

Model: TD-003-05WFR



VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN

@ Waarschuwing - Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de gebruiker de instructies lezen

handleiding zorgvuldig door.

y Lees en begrijp deze hele handleiding voordat u dit product monteert, installeert, bedient of
onderhoudt. Het niet opvolgen van deze waarschuwingen
en instructies kunnen de dood, persoonlijk letsel of schade aan uw kind veroorzaken.
waardevolle
eigendommen. y Voldoen aan alle vereisten van het Department of Transportation (DOT)
bij gebruik van dit product.
y Gebruik gezond verstand tijdens het werken. Blijf alert en concentreer je wanneer
het instellen en gebruiken van dit product. Werk nooit onder invioed
van alcohol, drugs of medicijnen. y Houd
tijdens het monteren en gebruiken van dit product de werkplek schoon en
goed verlicht. Houd toeschouwers en kinderen uit de buurt van het werkgebied. y
Kleed u gepast. Draag nooit loszittende kleding of sieraden wanneer
werkend. Houd lang haar tegen en houd haar, kleding en handschoenen uit de buurt
van bewegende
onderdelen. ¥ Houd deze standaard altijd buiten bereik van

kinderen. y Controleer of de standaard in goede staat verkeert voordat u deze gebruikt.

SPECIFICATIES

Modelserie TD-003-05WFR
Maximale draagkracht (Ibs) 1100
Ondersteuningshoogte (inch) 13.8




PRODUCTPARA

METERS

SN Beschrijving p—
1 Beschrijving 1
2 Voorwiel hoofdbuis 2
3 Voorwiel dubbel vork 2
4 Voorwielsteunbuis 8
5 Wiel 4
6 Schroef M10x110mm 4
7 Ring d10mm 4
8 M10 moer 4
9 Schroef M8x45mm 4
10 Ring d8mm 4
11 M8 moer 8
12 Bevestigingsplaat 2
13 Achterwiel hoofdbuis 2
14 L-vormige vork 2
15 Achterwiel-ondersteuningsbuis 2

-3-




INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES

Leg alle benodigde accessoires en gereedschappen klaar volgens de onderdelenlijst.

Voor de voorwielbeugel:
Stap 1: Plaats onderdeel 1 in onderdeel 3 en gebruik vervolgens schroeven 8, 11, 9 en 10 om het vast te zetten
stevig vast met gereedschap.

Stap 2: Monteer onderdelen 4, 5, 6 en 7 in volgorde op 3 en maak ze stevig vast

met gereedschap.

Stap 3: Plaats onderdeel 2 in onderdeel 3 en gebruik vervolgens het R-vormige onderdeel om het in onderdeel 2 te bevestigen.
De montage van de achterwielbeugel is hetzelfde als die van de voorwielbeugel

wielbeugel. Het verschil is dat u de juiste moet kiezen

stekkers om te gebruiken



PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING

Montage-instructies

A. Monteer de wielen aan beide zijden van het frame en plaats ze vervolgens beide

framestukken.

B. Plaats M8-schroeven door de gaten van de klemstukken en het frame en zorg ervoor dat het
verbindingsdeel bedekt is met klemmateriaal.
stukken aan beide kanten. Voeg vervolgens ringen toe en gebruik gereedschap om vast te draaien met
de borgmoeren.

C. Draai de schroeven aan beide zijden aan de bovenkant van het frame met wielen los,
plaats de juiste adapters (peddeladapters of vorkadapters) die

past op uw motorfiets.

Bediening van de standaard met peddeladapters

A. Draai de schroeven aan de bovenkant los zodat de positie van de adapters kan worden aangepast.
aangepast.

B. Rol de standaard op en zorg ervoor dat het achterwiel van uw motorfiets in de
midden van het frame.

C. Pas de positie van de peddeladapters aan zodat deze overeenkomen met de breedte van uw
motorfiets dubbele swingarm en draai vervolgens de schroef vast met plastic.

D. Til de standaard op met de handgreep en verplaats de standaard naar de gewenste positie.
onder de swingarm, druk vervolgens de standaard naar beneden om uw
motorfiets achterwiel. Zorg ervoor dat de peddeladapters goed vastzitten

tegen de achterbrug.

Bediening van de standaard met vorkadapters

E. Draai de schroeven aan de bovenkant los zodat de positie van de adapters kan worden aangepast.

aangepast.



F. Rol de standaard op en zorg ervoor dat het achterwiel van uw motorfiets in de
midden van het frame.

G. Pas de positie van de vorkadapters aan beide kanten aan, zodat deze overeenkomen met de

breedte van de bobbins van uw motorfiets. Draai vervolgens de schroef vast met plastic.

H. Til de standaard op met de ronde handgreep en verplaats de standaard naar de gewenste positie.

vorkadapters zitten precies onder de bobbins, druk vervolgens de standaard naar beneden om het
achterwiel van uw motorfiets omhoog te brengen. Zorg ervoor dat de vorkadapters goed tegen de

bobbins aan zitten.






	Operation Of the Stand With Paddle Adaptors
	Operation of the Stand with Fork Adaptors


